

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2010

CC 19234/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 10647/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP)

Date: 10/12/2010 This Petition was called on for mentioning today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. L.N. Rao, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.A. Sharan, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
 Mr. A.Venayagam Balan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. A.M. Singhvi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr. Mukul Rohtagi, Sr.Adv.
 Mr.Mahesh Agrawal, Adv.
 Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
 Ms. Ridhika Gautam, Adv.
 Mr.Vikas Sachdeva, Adv.
 Mr. Gaurav Vutts, Adv.
 Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Issue notice.

Since respondent No.1 is represented on caveat,
service of notice on the said respondent is dispensed
with. Let all the other respondents be served, not only
in the usual course, but also by way of dasti service.

..2/-

:2:

The Union of India may be served through the office of the
learned Solicitor General, whereas the Government of NTC
Delhi and the Department of Forests may be served through
the learned Standing counsel for the Government.

The respondents will be entitled to file their
counter affidavits to the Special Leave Petition within
four weeks. Rejoinder, if any, may be filed within two
weeks' thereafter.

Let the matter be listed for consideration once the
pleadings are complete.

In the meanwhile, the direction given by the High Court for return of the entire sum paid by respondent No.1 to D.D.A., shall remain stayed.

The contempt proceedings shall also remain stayed.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Juginder Kaur]
Court Master