

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. No.4 IN Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).35374/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 10647/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

Date: 01/02/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CYRIAC JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. U.U. Lalit, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Goel, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. E.C. Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. D.N. Goburdhan , Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Since the matter is ready for hearing, let it be
listed for final disposal along with the application for
vacating interim order on 1st March, 2011.

(Chetan Kumar) (Juginder Kaur)
Court Master Court Master