

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A. NO.6 OF 2012 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13146/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WPC No.10647/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions)

Date: 04/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Adv.
Ms. Swati Sharma, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For DPCC Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita, Adv.

For DDA Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

For R-3/UOI Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR
Ms. Binu Tamta, AOR

Mr. A.V. Balan, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the affidavit of the respondent-DDA be taken on
record. Copies of the same have been duly served on the
parties.

Let this matter stand over till next Tuesday
(08.05.2012) for further consideration.

(Chetan Kumar)
Court Master

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar