

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.2

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.NO.6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).13146/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WPC No.10647/2009
of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

GOVT.OF NCT OF DELHI & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DELHI DEVT.AUTH.& ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions WITH office report))

Date: 08/05/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR
Ms. Mini Pushkarna, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Harish N. Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mukul Rohatgi, Sr. Adv.
R2 Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

For DPCC

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Shiv Kant Arora, Adv.
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Ms. Ankita, Adv.

For DDA
IA6 IN SLP(C)13146/11

Mr. Amarendra Sharan, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Vishnu Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

for R-3/UOI

Mr. P.P. Malhotra, A.S.G.
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Pending the hearing of the Special Leave
Petition, I.A.No.6 has been filed on behalf of
the respondent No.2, Kenneth Builders &
Developers Ltd., for a direction upon the Delhi
Development Authority, to construct a boundary
wall to prevent encroachers from encroaching
into the auctioned premises.

Having heard learned counsel for the
respective parties, as an interim measure, we
grant liberty to the applicant/respondent No.2
to construct a boundary wall around the plot in
question only for the purpose of preventing
encroachment of the premises. This will not
create any equity in favour of the respondent
No.2, when the matter is heard and disposed of
finally.

I.A.No. is disposed of, accordingly.

IA6 IN SLP(C)13146/11

(Sheetal Dhingra)
COURT MASTER

(Juginder Kaur)
Assistant Registrar