

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.6 IN

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35374/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No.10647/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS & DEVELOPERS LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(for directions)

Date: 23/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. A.Sharan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B.Saharya, Adv.
For M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)
R.1/applicant

Mr. Harish N.Salve, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Akshay Ringe, Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Abhinav Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Forest Deptt.

Mr. Sumeet Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having heard learned counsel for the parties on the relief
prayed for in the I.A.No.6 of 2012, we are of the view that the
Special Leave Petition itself has to be considered and disposed
of.

Accordingly, let the said I.A. be taken up for final
hearing, along with the Special Leave Petition on 17th January,
2013.

Let this matter appear along with SLP(C)CC No.6480 of
2011, fairly at the top of the list.

|(Sheetal Dhingra)
|COURT MASTER

| |(Juginder Kaur)
| |Assistant Registrar

|
|