

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35374/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No.10647/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DDA Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the impugned Judgment, directions, permission to place addl. documents on record, vacating interim order, bring on record subsequent event and prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13146 of 2011

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and directions and exemption from filing c/c of the impugned order and permission to file additional documents and office report)

Date: 17/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J. CHELAMESWAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s. Saharya & Co.

SLP 13146/11 Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. H.P. Raval, ASG (NP)
Mr. T.A. Khan, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Mrs. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan, AOR

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

M/s. Saharya & Co.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Having regard to the letter circulated, let the matter be adjourned for a week, as prayed for.

| (Chetan Kumar)
| Court Master

| | (Juginder Kaur)
| | Assistant Registrar

|