

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).35374/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No.10647/2009 of The
HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

DDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,BRING ON RECORD SUBSEQUENT EVENT,vacating
interim order,c/delay in filing SLP,exemption from filing c/c of the
impugned Judgment,permission to place addl. documents on record and prayer
for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 13146 of 2011
(With office report)

Date: 01/04/2014 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURINDER SINGH NIJJAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

For Petitioner(s)

M/S Saharya & Co.,Adv.

Mr. Alok Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr.Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. E.C. Agrawala,Adv.

Mr. D.N. Goburdhan,Adv
Mr. Alok Gupta,Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 23rd April, 2014 as Item No.1.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Renuka Sadana)
Court Master