

ITEM NO.2

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35374/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 10647/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln.(s) for C/Delay in filing SLP and directions and vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)
(For final disposal)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13146/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 16/09/2015 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A. Sharan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
 Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
 for M/s Saharya & Co.

Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambram, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Sanjeev Sen, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
 Mr. E. C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. Suneet Pushkarna, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Mr. Prabal Bagchi, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Agrawal, Adv.

Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

It is stated on behalf of the petitioner that the Lt. Governor is presently out of the country and some more time is required for him to give a response as mentioned in the order dated 13th August, 2015. It is requested that two weeks' time may be granted for this purpose.

List the matter on 29th September, 2015 as part-heard matter.

We make it clear that we are not inclined to give any further time for this purpose, particularly since a large amount of the funds of the respondents are blocked up with the Delhi Development Authority.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER