

v ITEM NO.801
(Mentioning)

COURT NO.9

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 35374/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2010
in WP No. 10647/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New
Delhi)

DDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With application for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and
vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP (C) No. 13146/2011
(With Office Report)

Date : 01/10/2015

These petitions were mentioned today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
For M/s Saharya & Co.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

In the Record of Proceeding dated 29.09.2015, the date '23rd
September, 2015' in the third line of first para may be read as

'24th September, 2015'.

Rest of the portion of the order remains

same.

Signature Not Verified

(Meenakshi Kohli)

Digitally signed by
Meenakshi Kohli
Date: 2015.10.01

(Jaswinder Kaur)

COURT MASTER

11:05:15 IST

Reason:

COURT MASTER