

Listed on : 15.03.2016
Before Court No. 8
Item No. 4

SECTION : XIV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) Nos. 35374/2010 and
13146/2011

WITH
PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 1 & 4
(Application for condonation of delay in filing SLP and vacating stay on SLP(C) No. 35374/2010)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 5
(Application for permission to file additional documents in SLP(C) No. 35374/2010)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NOS. 2, 3 & 5
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy, permission to file additional documents and Directions in SLP(C) No. 13146/2011)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 6
(Application for directions in SLP(C) No. 35374/2010)

D.D.A. Etc. ... Petitioners

Versus

M/s Kenneth Builders Pvt. Ltd. & Ors. Etc. ... Respondents

OFFICE REPORT

The matters alongwith applications above mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 24.11.2015 when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"The matters are adjourned to 12th January, 2016.
In the meanwhile, liberty is granted to file additional documents.
Copy of the report of CEC should be made available to learned counsel for the parties by the Registry of this Court."

It is submitted that counsel for respondent No. 3 has on 24.11.2015 filed reply affidavit in SLP(C) No. 35374/2010 after serving its copy on the other side and the same has been included in SLP paper books. The matters along with applications above mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report.

DATED THIS, THE 14th DAY OF MARCH, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.

Copy to:-

- 1.M/s Saharya & Co., Advocates
- 2.Mr. E.C.Agrawala, Advocate
- 3.Mr Nikhil Nayyar, Advocate
- 4.Mr. D.N.Goburdhan, Advocate
- 5.Mrs. Sushma Suri, Advocate
- 6.Mr. Alok Gupta, Advocate

p-1

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR.