

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.8

SECTION XIV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).35374/2010

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 30/07/2010 in WP No. 10647/2009 30/07/2010 in WP No. 10647/2009 30/07/2010 in WP No. 10647/2009 passed by the High Court of Delhi at New Delhi)

DDA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S KENNETH BUILDERS PVT LTD & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for c/delay in filing SLP and directions and vacating interim order and interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 13146/2011

(With Office Report)

Date : 03/05/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Vishnu B. Saharya, Adv.
Mr. Viresh B. Saharya, Adv.
for M/s Saharya & Co., Adv.

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pushkarma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. P. Chidambaram, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sanjiv Sen, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mahesh Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Rishi Agrawala, Adv.
Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.
Mr. Raghav Dwivedi, Adv.
Mr. Rishabh Parikh, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Agrawala, AOR

Mr. D. N. Goburdhan, AOR
Ms. Pallavi Chopra, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Lal Ramtiamma, Adv.

Mr. Ajit Kumar Sinha, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Mohan Prasad Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Mr. Parag P. Tripathi, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Sumit Pushkarma, Adv.
Mr. Alok Gupta, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Arguments heard in part.

List the matters on 5th May, 2016 as part-heard
matters on the top of the Board.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
AR-CUM-PS

(JASWINDER KAUR)
COURT MASTER